## GA ERA GUN CLUB MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

Please fill out your personal information (sheet 1) along with signing both the ERA waiver and the adherence to club rules (separate signatures on sheets 2 & 3). Electronically filled forms printed to PDF are preferred, but paper is OK too.

Return the completed and signed application along with \$1 in club dues to any of the club officers (Jim Filak, Roger Nielsen, Gary Frost, David Childers or Jason Walker).

- Form can be sent via email, in-person, or interoffice mail.
- \$1 Annual dues can be paid via the club PayPal account, in-person, or interoffice mail.

Date:				
Full Name:				
GA Email Address:				
GA Phone Number:				
GA Office Address:				
GA Building Number:				
GA Cubicle/Room/Office No	umber:			
Are you currently a member	r of the GA ERA:	YES	NO	
(You can confirm ERA membership status by looking at a GA paystub and confirming \$15 was deducted for ERA)		1 ES	NO	回鄉

PayPal QR Code



## ASSUMPTION OF RISK, RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT WHILE PARTICIPATING IN THE GA ERA GUN CLUB SPONSORED BY GENERAL ATOMICS EMPLOYEES RECREATION ASSOCIATION

In consideration of the opportunity afforded to me to participate on the	e GA ERA Gun Club sponsored by the General
Atomics Employees Recreation Association ("GA ERA"), I,	, freely and voluntarily make the
following statements and releases which I understand are legally binding.	
ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND RELEASE OF	LIABILITY

I understand that participation on the GA ERA Gun Club sponsored by the GA ERA is voluntary and may expose me to the risk of bodily injury. I acknowledge such risk and assume full responsibility and risk for any injury or damage sustained, directly or indirectly, from participating on the GA ERA-sponsored GA ERA Gun Club and agree to hold the GA ERA harmless from any and all claims and damages, including attorneys' fees, filed against the GA ERA from such participation.

I further understand and agree that the GA ERA is not responsible for any loss, theft or damage to my personal belongings while participating on the GA ERA Gun Club and I assume full responsibility and risk for any such loss, theft or damage.

IT IS MY INTENTION BY SIGNING THIS DOCUMENT TO EXEMPT AND RELIEVE THE GA ERA FROM ALL LIABILITY FOR PERSONAL INJURY OR PROPERTY DAMAGE I SUSTAIN BY PARTICIPATING IN THE GA ERA GUN CLUB.

In consideration for permission to allow me to participate on the GA ERA Gun Club sponsored by the GA ERA, I fully release and forever discharge the GA ERA and its related entities, and their officers, directors, insurers, employees and agents, and related entities from any and all claims, liability and damages of any kind, known or unknown, which are related in any way to my participation on the GA ERA Gun Club including, but not limited to claims for personal injury and damage to property. I understand and agree that the above waiver includes, but is not limited to all medical expenses and consequential damages, including but not limited to attorneys' fees that may result from personal injury to me or damage to my property.

I waive all rights under Section 1542 of the California Civil Code, which provides:

"A general release does not extend to claims which the creditor does not know or suspect to exist in his favor at the time of executing the release, which if known by him must have materially affected his settlement with the debtor."

I HAVE CAREFULLY READ, FULLY UNDERSTAND AND VOLUNTARILY SIGN THE ABOVE RELEASE AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT. I UNDERSTAND THAT THIS IS A BINDING LEGAL DOCUMENT AND BY SIGNING IT I ACKNOWLEDGE THAT I WILL ASSUME ALL RISK AND RESPONSIBILITY ASSOCIATED WITH MY PARTICIPATION ON THE GA ERA GUN CLUB SPONSORED BY THE GA ERA.

	BY:		
DATE		PARTICIPANT'S SIGNATURE	
		PARTICIPANT'S PRINTED NAME	

## GA ERA GUN CLUB RULES AND REGULATIONS

	I,, acknowledge that I have received, read and agree to comply with the following
rule	es and regulations of the GA ERA Gun Club. I agree to follow said rules or risk termination from the club in good cause.
1.	I agree to never bring any weapons or ammunition onto the GA campus or any GA property.
2.	I agree to adhere to standard safety practices when participating in Gun Club events, to include:
	a. Always keeping firearms pointed in a safe direction.

- b. Never point a firearm at anything that you do not intend to destroy.
- c. Always keep your finger off the trigger until you are ready to shoot.
- d. Always keep all firearms unloaded when not in use.
- e. Always know my target and what is beyond it, making sure the down range area is unoccupied.
- f. Never leave my gun unattended.
- g. Always use the correct ammunition for the gun.
- h. Ear and eye protection is required for all shooters, spectators and personnel while shooting.
- i. Never attend any club events while under the influence of drugs and or alcohol.
- 3. I agree to report any and all safety violations to a club officer immediately.
- 4. I agree to ensure that my guests are in compliance with the rules.

I understand and agree that if I, or my guests, fail to follow these rules, I may be suspended and/or lose shooting rights (including loss of membership) to the GA ERA Gun Club. Any money spent will not be refunded if this should occur.

I HAVE CAREFULLY READ, FULLY UNDERSTAND AND VOLUNTARILY SIGN THE ABOVE RULES AND REGULATIONS AGREEMENT.

BY:

PARTICIPANT'S SIGNATURE

PARTICIPANT'S PRINTED NAME